TGH600 Series
600 Watt Thick Film SOT227 Package
 characterist ics
(continued)
Ohmic range 0.25 to 1K
Resistance tolerance ±10%; ±5% on request
Temperature coefficient ±250ppm/°C (others on request)
Maximum working voltage 1000V DC (higher voltage on request)

be used to establish rating of the resistor.
dimensions
ORDERING INFORMATION
TGH600 Series
600 Watt Thick Film SOT227 Package
1.24" ±.02
(31.5mm ±.5)
0.315" ±.008
(8mm ±.2)
0.031" ±.002
(0.8mm ±.05)
0.472" ±.008
(12mm ±.2)
0.354" ±.004
(9mm ±.1)
0.165" ±.004
(4.2mm ±.1)
0.157" min.
(4.0mm)
diam.
0.209" min.
(5.3mm)
0.98" ±.2
(24.9mm ±.5)
0.078" ±.002
(2mm ±.05)
1.496"±.012
(38mm ±.3)
1.189" ±.004
(30.2mm ±.1)
43
1 2
M4
0.59" ±.008
(15mm ±0.2)
0.5" ±.02
(12.7mm ±.5)
T G H P V 5 0 R 0 K E
SOT227 Series Resistance Value
Example:
R500 = 0.500Ω
1R00 = 1Ω
250R = 250Ω
1K00 = 1,000Ω
10K0 = 10,000Ω
Wattage
P = 600W
E = RoHS
compliant
Tolerance
J =  5%
K = 10%
Configuration
V = config. 1
X = config. 2
Y = config. 3
TGHPVR500KE
TGHPV1R00KE